Manipur Police

LLE-1]

1. DISTRICT: Bishnupur

T
FIR No. 49(07)2024/PGCI-PS Date and time of FIR: 22/07/2024 at 6:15 am

2 :
SI. No. Acts Sections
1 The Indian Penal Code (IPC) 147/148/149/427/379/34 IPC
& Arms Act & 25(1-C) A. Act

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Date from: 22/07/2023 Date to: 22/07/2023
Time Period: : Time from: 7:30 pm Time to: 7:30 pm

(b) Information received at PS: Date: 22/07/2024 Time: 6:15 am

(c) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 14/PGCI-PS Date & Time: 22/07/2024 at 6:15 am
4. Type of information: Written Application.

5. Place of occurrence: Phougakchao Ikhai Awang Leikai.

(a) Direction and distance from PS: North about 1 km Beat No.

(by Address: Phougakchao Ikhai Awang Leikai

(c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S: Nil

6. Complainant / Informant:
(a) Name: Konjengbam Ibeyaima Devi
(b) Husband’s Name: Late K. Bihari Singh

(c) Date/ Year of Birth: 13/09/1965 ‘ (d) Nationality: Indian
(e) UID No./ 926125692440 (Aadhar Card)
Passport No.
(f) Date of issue: Place of issue:
® L
(h) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN):
Sl1. No. ID Type ID No.
1 Ration Card 141000140087
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LILF-1
(i) Occupation: Housewife
(j) Address: Phougakchao Ikhai Awang Leikai
SL No. Address AType Address
1 Pragiiie s Khoyathong Rehe.f Camp, Imphal,
Manipur
b Permanent address Phougakchao Ikhai Awang Leikai

(k) Phone number: 7005457876

7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars:

SI. No. _Name Alias Relative’s name Present address
Kuki armed Nil Nil Nil
Miscreants

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant: Due to tense situation and went
outside Manipur at relative family Quarter for 1 year.

9. Particulars of properties of interest:

Sl No. Property Category Property Type Description Value (in Rs.)
1 Roof of the House ' Rs. 50,000/-
5 Roof of the rice Mill Rs. 30,000/-
- House
3 Electronic items Rs. 60,000/-
4 Ceiling of the House Rs. 50,000/-
Furniture items Rs. 70,000/-
5
damaged
10. Total value of property (In Rs./-) 2,60,000/-
11. Inquest Report / U.D. case No., if any:
SI. No. UIDB No.
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12. First Information contents:

N "
N\

To, ' \“W’\mﬁ
The Officer-in-Charge,
Phougakchao Ikhai Police Station
Bishnupur District, Manipur.
Subject: Report. .
Sir,

I the undersigned, Konjengbam Ibeyaima Devi of Phouogakchao Ikhai Awang Leikai have
honour to submit that my house which is located at Phougakchao Ikhai Awang Leikai has been damaged due
to the firing of automatic guns and bomb by the suspected Kuki armed miscreants. Heavy loss and damaged
occurred on 22™ July 2023 at around 7:30 pm as a result Bomb Blast fitting by suspected Kuki armed
miscreants. In the heavy exchange of firing and bomb blast my estimate property which is roughly Rs.
2,60,000/- approximately has been loss and damaged are listed below.

1. Roof of the House (Rs. 50,000/- approximately)

2. Roof of the Rice Mill House (Rs. 30,000/- approximately)
3. Electronic items (Rs. 60,000/- approximately)

4. Ceiling of the house (Rs. 50,000/- approximately)

5. Furniture items damaged (Rs. 70,000/- approximately)

Therefore, it is requested you to kindly register an FIR against those Criminals as per the law and
ensure speedy action against those criminals. :

I could ot report earlier in the tense situation because I left my house and staying outside Manipur at
relative family Quarter for 1 year and reported now to your station.

Date:
Place: Phougakchao Ikhai.

Yours faithfully,
Sd/-
(Konjengbam Ibeyaima Devi), (59 yrs)
W/o (L) K. Bihari Singh
of Phougakchao Ikhai Awang Leikai.

Contact No. 7005457876
Occupation: Housewife.

13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at
Item No. 2.
(1) Registered the case and took up the investigation / or
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(2) Directed (Name of 1.0.): Kh. Premkumar Singh Rank: Sub-Inspector :

No. ~ to take up the Investigation.
(3) Refused investigation due to: Nil

(4) Transferred to P.S: Nil - District: Nil
on point of jurisdiction

F.LR. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy
given to the complainant /informant, free of cost.

R.O.AC. _ %

Signature of Officer-in-Charge, Police Station
Name: Subhaschandra Konthoujam

K [ b ojg/’% D{V [ ~ Rank: Inspector

No:
Officer-in~Charge
) : ; Phougakchao Ikhai Police Station
14. Signature / Thumb impression Bishnupur District, Maniput

of the complainant / informant:

15. Date and time of dispatch to the court:




To, i

The Officer - In - Charge
Phougakchao Ikhai Police Station
Bishnupur District, Manipur.

Subject : Report.

Sir,

| the undersigned, Konjengbam Ibeyaima Devi of Phougakchao Ikhai Awang Leikai,
have honour to submit that my house which is located at Phougakchao lkhai Awang Leikai
has been damaged due to the firing of automatic guns and bomb by the suspected Kuki
armed miscreants. Heavy loss and damaged occurred on 22" July 2023 at around 7:30 pm
as a result Bomb blast fitting by suspected Kuki armed miscreants. In the heavy exchange of
firing and Bomb blast my estimate property which is roughly Rs 2,60,000 approximately has
been loss and damaged are listed below

1. Roof of the House (Rs 50,000 approximately)

2. Roof of the Rice Mill House (Rs 30,000 approximately)
3. Electronics iiems (Rs 60,000 approximately)

4. Ceiling of the House (Rs 50,000 approximately)

5. Furniture items damaged (Rs 70,000 approximately)

Therefore it is requested you to kindly registered an FIR against those criminals as per
the law and ensure speedy action against those criminals.

| could not report earlier in the tense situation because | left my house and staying
outside Manipur at relative family Quarter for 1 year and reported now to your station.

Date:
Place : Phougakchao lkhai Yours faithfully
m "‘-LPO’)/'I:) "'H.La"(d@(dﬂ\ O0.E l<-{eoﬁqi’7m\/ )DQ‘/)‘
Bk I e ak: 48, (32013 s (KONJéNGBAM IBEYAIMA DEVI)
Uéf 19714981199/ 923/ %5/ 55 1rc Age 59 years
X5 (/-¢) A
(/=€) A Aet. WI/O: Late Konjengbam Bihari Singh
% of Phougakchao Ikhai Awang Leikai
Contact No. 7005457876

O/ PG €-PS

) Officer-n-Charge : .
Phougakchao Ikhai Pc;:uoa Statien OW - W@% -

Bishnupur District, Manipus



&= Government of India
: Konjengbam Ibeyaima Devi

DOB : 13/09/1965
Female

T

9261 2569 2440

ST - 3TH AGHT &l AR

Sture  Unique Identification Authority of india

Address:

WIO: Konjengbam Bihari Singh, PHOUGAKCHAO IKHAI
AWANG LEIKAI, Torbung, Bishnupur, Moirang, Manipur,

795133
9261 2569 2440
= - 5 om
y 1800 300 1947 help@uidai.gov.in

www.uidal.gov.in

so - .

K \G%irrﬂm Dev
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e MANIPUR

BEFORE THE OATH COMMISSIONER: BISHNUPUR: MANIPUR
AFFIDAVIT

I, Konjengbam Ibeyaima Devi, aged about 59 years, Mobile No. 7005457876,
AADHAAR No. 9261 2569 2440, W/O Late Konjengbam Bihari Singh, permanent
resident of Phougakchao lkhai Awang Leikai, Torbung, P.O. Moirang, P.S,
Phougakchao Ikhai, Manipur, presently taking shelter at Khoyathong Relief Camp,
Imphal, Manipur, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as follows:

1. That, since the ethnic clash erupted between Kuki community and Meitei
community on 03/05/2023 and a powerful IED bomb blast at Kwakta Bridge which is
connect in between the Kwakta and Phougakchao Ikhai on 22/07/2023 at 7.30 pm, I
along with my family and other people of Meitei community fled the area for our lives
leaving behind everything. _This is true to the best of my knowledge.

3. That, due to explosion all the valuable things of my house whole properties
were fully damaged/destroyed. This is true to the best of my knowledge.

4 That, I could not report the matter on time and lodge FIR due to tense situation

at Relief Camp and staying outside Manipur at a relative family at Guwahati. This is
~ true to the best of my knowledge.

Verified that the above statements of this affidavit are true to the best of my
knowledge and belief and nothing material is false nor concealed therefrom.

Dated this 11th day of July, 2024.

By: Signature of Deponent.

Advocate.

Qath Commiss‘ae: T, M. e
Bishruput, Mampgr "B"ts.c»“LLa
Regd. No. 502/2822 At

O1AA 779614
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OFFICE OF THE SUB-DEPUTY COLLECTOR, .iccvvvvvrvsvr - S
\IMPHAL WEST DISTRICT
NNEH ;w‘»«‘-’i'mt

RO

“TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN”

e v , S ' ~ .
This is to certify that Shri./Smt./Km. KQnyemﬂbO’VV) ......... l)e_yovv‘f\& ...... LJevi .
\/ ’ » » 1 4
son/daughter/wife/husband of Kex |, \oawgﬂr\pmgﬂfv\@k
' ir t
a permanent resident of Pl’\QV-aauCl'\MQM/\Q\!AWQMﬂ ..... Lecka; .....
....................................................................................... .0. . MOYYOE e
. .
) AL of ... ‘SL)M ........ A . District,Manipur
urrently staying in TAKDO Relief Camp 2 Khomdram Selungba Upper Primary
School, Thangmeg:and Thingel Leikai beari¥g Camp Code No. .....IW-1-055 ....Family Code
No. 1 ....................... ason 315\]0”\’?/04”1 (Date).

/
He/She is not related to me.

Date: J4th Ju,\\/ LORA4
Place:‘ﬂfW\PL\a f

Verified by (Camp Committee in-charge)

s/~

> O

Name in full {umnam Dhanendra Singh \

(Maibam Amarijit Singh)

" v L utlector
| Sub-Deputy LU0
Office sea Lnphal west (€) -1

Camp Nodal Officer/SDC



